05/25/2016 503842529

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES E. EALER SR	05/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Z PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	1 WAGNER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 189	
City:	ST CLAIR	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5829203
Patent Number:	5893240
Patent Number:	6151837
Patent Number:	7650720
Patent Number:	7765742
Patent Number:	7891142
Patent Number:	D638920
Patent Number:	8402697
Patent Number:	D683827
Patent Number:	9163406
Patent Number:	9212490
Application Number:	29516992
Application Number:	14845533
Application Number:	15005160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

> **PATENT REEL: 038717 FRAME: 0903**

503842529

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JEE 1552.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA DAVIS

SIGNATURE: /Laura Davis/

DATE SIGNED: 05/25/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=02922780#page1.tif

source=02922780#page2.tif

source=02922780#page3.tif

source=02922780#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038717 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHERES, I, James E. Ealer, Sr. of St. Clair, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents and United States patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein;
- 2. AND WHEREAS, E-Z Products, LLC of St. Clair, Missouri, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation his entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said United States patents, said United States applications, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States patents or United States applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States patents or United States applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions or any part thereof:

Page 1 of 4

- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY said corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;
- 5. AND so far as said Assignor's interest is concerned Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said inventions or any part thereof, to said corporation;
- 6. AND Assignor hereby jointly and severally agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said corporation fully to secure to said corporation its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any part thereof;
- 7. AND Assignor hereby jointly and severally covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions, to anyone except said corporation, that prior to the execution of this deed Assignors' right, title and interest in said inventions had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

8. THE UNITED STATES PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,829,203	11/03/1998	ROOF SAFETY BRACKET
5,893,240	04/13/1999	GUTTER SCREEN
6,151,837	11/28/2000	PERFORATED SHEET GUTTER SCREEN
7,650,720	01/26/2010	PERFORATED GUTTER PROTECTION SYSTEM
7,765,742	08/03/2010	GUTTER COVER HAVING CANALS
7,891,142	02/22/2011	GUTTER PROTECTION SYSTEM
D638,920	05/31/2011	GUTTER COVER
8,402,697	03/26/2013	GUTTER COVER HAVING REAR COMPOUND BEND
D683,827	06/04/2013	GUTTER COVER
9,163,406	10/20/2015	GUTTER COVER WITH FRONT DRAIN TROUGH
9,212,490	12/15/2015	GUTTER COVER WITH FRONT LOUVER DRAINS

9. THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Title</u>
29/516,992	02/09/2015	GUTTER COVER
14/845,533	09/04/2015	GUTTER SYSTEM AND GUTTER COVER
15/005,160	01/25/2016	COLOR-COATED GUTTER COVER OF EXPANDED METAL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

Page 3 of 4

10. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

| Later | Ealer | Later |
| James E. Ealer, Sr. |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT |

STATE OF Missouri)
COUNTY OF Franklin) SS.

On this 20 day of ________, 2016, before me personally appeared James E. Ealer Sr., known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes stated therein.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

08-19-17

ALRENE P. LAMPKIN
Notary Public ~ Notary Seat
STATE OF MISSOURI
Franklin County
My Commission Expires 8/19/2017
Commission # 13549201

MEG/ldd

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038717 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 05/25/2016